
OFFICE OF THE 

 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION MIRPURKHAS 
 

No. TC/G-55/   306  /of 2011 

Umerkot Dated. 21-02-2011 

 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS:-  

 
  Sealed tenders are invited from the interested persons / suppliers/contractions / companies / 

Pre-qualified firms on B-1 form for procurement of the following works under the PPRA rules.  

 

S. 

No. 
Name of works 

Estimated 

Cost 

Earnest 

Money 

Tender 

fees 

Time 

allowed 

1 
M&R to Mirwah-Jhullori-Dengan road mile 0/0-20/4 (in 

portion).  
2.000 0.040 3000/- 02 months  

2 
M&R to Mirpurkhas – Mirwah road  

Mile ¼-15/0 (in portion).  
0.300 0.006 3000/- 01 months 

3 
M&R to Diri Jhudo – Naukot road  

Mile 0/0-29/0 (in portion). 
3.000 0.060 3000/- 02 months 

4 
M&R to Landhi to Kangoro road  

mile 0/0-8/0 (in portion). 
2.000 0.040 3000/- 02 months 

5 
M&R to Mirpurkahs Ring road to Public School road  

Mile 0/0-2/0 (in portion). 
1.000 0.020 3000/- 02 months 

6 
M&R to Mirpurkhas-Mirwah road to Moula Dino 

Khaskheli road, mile 0/0-0/5 (in portion). 
1.000 0.020 3000/- 02 months 

7 
M&R to Mirpurkhas Mirwah road to village Yousuf Ali 

Shah mile 0/0-3/0 (in portion). 
0.500 0.010 3000/- 01 months 

8 

M&R to Mirpurkhas – Mirwah road to meet Belaro-

Kishori Lal road via village Haji Saghir Mahajir.  

Mile 0/0-3/4 (in portion). 

0.600 0.012 3000/- 01 months 

9 
M&R to Naga Stop to village ghulam Nabi Junejo (Noor 

Hassan Chandio) mile 0/0-3/1 (in portion). 
1.000 0.020 3000/- 02 months 

10 
M&R to Roshanabad to Noor Ali Shah (Dr. Mushtaque 

Memon) road mile 0/0-2/0 (in portion). 
0.600 0.012 3000/- 01 months 

11 
M&R to Tando Jan Muhammad-KGM road via Karachi 

Hotel, mile 0/0-6/2 (in portion). 
1.000 0.020 3000/- 02 months 

12 
M&R to Jhudo – Nabisar to Ahori to Fazal Bhambhro 

road mile 0/0-4/0 (in portion). 
1.000 0.020 3000/- 02 months 

13 
M&R to Jhullori to Ghaffar Halepoto road mile 0/0-6/1 

(in portion). 
1.500 0.030 3000/- 02 months 

14 
M&R to Mirwah Jhullori to Ghulam Hyder Shah road 

mile 0/0-1/2 (in portion). 
2.000 0.040 3000/- 02 months 

15 
M&R to Dargah Soofi Qazi Sahib to Baghan Wali road 

mile 0/0-2/4 (in portion). 
1.000 0.020 3000/- 02 months 

16 M&R Digri – Sorhadi road mile 0/0-5/4 (in portion). 2.000 0.040 3000/- 02 months 

 

1.  The intended participant can purchase the separate set of tenders on payment of tender fee 

for each work from the date of 07-03-2011 to 21-03-2011 @ 12:00 PM.  
 

2.  The tenders will be received back and opened @ 2:00 PM on the same date is 22-03-2011 in 

the presence of tender opening / evaluation committee and bidders or their authorized 

representatives who wish to be present.  
  

3.  Eligibility conditions for intending participants are as under.  

i.  Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant field of 

specialization of work and to the extend of tender amount of each work.  

  ii.  Bio date of Engineers and technical staff working with the firm.  

iii. Documentary evidence of works executed / works in progress and certificate of 

satisfactory completion of works by the employers.  

iv. List of works in progress indication cost of each work and copy of letter of award 

of work.  



v. List of machinery and equipment available with documentary evidence of its 

ownership certificate of Bank showing credit worthiness alongwith Bank statement.  

vi. All the contractors / Firms having produced Pakistan Engineering Council 

Certificate for the current year may be allowed to participate in the tenders after 

submitting Solvency certificate and other required document as per PPRA rules.  

 

4. Registration with income Tax department (NTN Certificates) and copy N.I.C.  
 

5. Under Taking on affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigation or abandoned any work 

in the department.  
 

6. The bidders should submit earnest money as shown against each work in shape of call 

deposit prepared from the scheduled bank in favour of the undersigned.  
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

7. Affidavit to the effect that the firm / contractor have not been black listed previously by an 

executing agency.  
 

8. Affidavit with effect that all documents / particulars / information furnished are true correct.  
 

9. in case of Firm list of partners / Partnership Deed, Diving full particular of Director / 

Proprietors or others connected along with Power of Attorney in case of being sole 

proprietors such undertaking on affidavit be furnished. 
 

10. In case of works costing below Rs.2.500 (M) the conditions @ S.No.3 will not be 

applicable. 

 

 

TERMS AND CONDITION OF THE TENDERS. 

 

 

  (i).  No conditional tenders will be entertained.  

  (ii).  No tenders without call deposit will be considered.  

  (iii).  The procuring agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions 

of PPRA Rules  

(iv). If the tenders are un-responded the same will be issued and opened in the presence 

of the undersigned and the committee on the following dates & time.  

 

S.No. Sale of Blank Tenders Opening of the Tenders 

1 28-03-2011 28-03-2011 

2 05-04-2011 05-04-2011 

 

 

   

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION 

MIRPURKAHS  

 

Copy forwarded with compliments to:- 
 1.  The Chief Engineer Highway Sindh, Hyderabad for favour of his kind information.  

 2.  The Superintending Engineer Provincial Highway Circle Mirpurkhas.  

 3.  The Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division (All) under Provincial Highway 

   Circle, Mirpurkhas for information.  

4.  The Assistant Engineer (all) under Provincial Highway Division Mirpurkhas for 

information.  

 5.  Copy to Notice Board / Drawing branch / H.C branch / Account branch.   
  

 

 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION 

MIRPURKHAS  


